

Level 14 333 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000 Tel: +613 9863 9779 www.jupiterenergy.com

5 September 2023

Jupiter Energy Limited ("Jupiter" or the "Company")

CHANGE OF REGISTRY ADDRESS NOTIFICATION

The Board of Jupiter Energy Limited (ASX: "JPR") advises that the address of its share registry will be changing.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.15.1 and with effect from commencement of business on Monday, 18 September 2023, the Perth office of Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited is moving to:

Level 17 221 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

Telephone numbers and postal address remain unchanged.

Lodgement of documentation by member organisations, securityholders and other parties must be made at the new address from Monday, 18 September 2023.

Geoff Gander Chairman/CEO

ENDS

Authorised by the Jupiter Energy Limited Board

Enquiries:

Jupiter Energy (+61 3 9863 9779) Geoff Gander (geoff@jupiterenergy.com)

About the Company:

Jupiter Energy Limited is an oil exploration and production company, quoted on the ASX. The Company is focused on developing its onshore assets in Western Kazakhstan. In 2008 the Company acquired 100 per cent of the Block 31 permit, located in the oil-rich Mangistau Basin, close to the port city of Aktau.

Jupiter has a proven in-country management team, led by an experienced, international Board, together possessing the skills, knowledge, network and attention to detail needed to operate successfully in Kazakhstan.